mortgaged to the South Indian Bank Ltd, Branch Surat (Secured Creditor), the Physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised 
Officer of The South Indian Bank Limited (Secured Creditor), will be sold on “as is where is” basis, “as is what is” and “whatever there is” 
condition on 01-12-2025 for recovery of an amount of Rs. 28,56,49,534.65 (Rupees Twenty Eight Crore Fifty Six Lakh Forty Nine 
Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Four and Sixty Five Paise Only) as on 11-11-2025 with future interest, costs and expenses etc. thereondue to 
The South Indian Bank Limited, Branch Surat (Secured Creditor), from the above mentioned Borrower(s) and guarantor(s). 

I SMEG SMFG INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 08.09.2025 calling upon 

he Borrowerls) ANILKUMAR BABULAL RUNTHALA DIRECTOR BRR 

UDHYOG PRIVATE LIMITED, BRR UDHYOG PRIVATE LIMITED, HARSHA 

SHARMA ALIAS HARSHA ANILKUMAR RUNTHALA Io repay the amounl 

meantiened in the Motica being Rs, 4,23,07,742.94 (Rupees Four Crore Twenty 

Three Lakhs Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Two And Paise Ninety 

Four Only) against Loan Accouni No. HHLAHEDD448308 a5 on 08.09.2025 and 

Interasttheraon within 60 days from the date of raceipt of the said Naotice. 

The: Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Nolice is hereby given 1o the